

(If an individual)

Signatures

Signature of Bidder _

Business Address 1070 BECKEN ROAD (If a partnership) Firm Name Signed by _____ Business Address _____ Insert Names and Addresses of All Partners (If a corporation) Corporate Name _____ Signed By _____ President Business Address _____ President _____ Secretary _____ Treasurer _____ Secretary



Schedule of Prices 2022 Emergency Sanitary Sewer Repair Schedule of Prices Bid 21-71

| | | | T |
|--------|---------------------------------------|--------|------------|
| | | | |
| Item # | Description | Unit | Unit Price |
| 1 | 6" Non-shear mission coupling | EACH | |
| 2 | 8" Non-shear mission coupling | EACH | |
| 3 | 10" Non-shear mission coupling | EACH | |
| 4 | 12" Non-shear mission coupling | EACH . | |
| 5 | 14" Non-shear mission coupling | EACH | |
| 6 | 6" SDR-26 PVC | LF | |
| 7 | 8" SDR-26 PVC | LF | |
| 8 | 10" SDR-26 PVC | LF | |
| 9 | 12" SDR-26 PVC | LF | |
| 10 | 14" SDR-26 PVC | LF | |
| 11 | Pavement Sawcutting | LF | |
| 12 | Pavement Removal & Disposal | CY | |
| 13 | Spoil Disposal | CY | |
| 14 | CA-7 | TON | |
| 15 | CA-6 | TON | |
| 16 | Equipment Operator (Straight Time, 1) | HOUR | |
| 17 | Equipment Operator (Overtime, 1.5) | HOUR | |
| 18 | Equipment Operator (Overtime, 2) | HOUR | |
| 19 | Laborer (Straight Time, 1) | HOUR | |
| 20 | Laborer (Overtime, 1.5) | HOUR | |
| 21 | Laborer (Overtime, 2) | HOUR | |
| 22 | Teamster (Straight Time, 1) | HOUR | |
| 23 | Teamster (Overtime, 1.5) | HOUR | |
| 24 | Teamster (Overtime, 2) | HOUR | |
| 25 | Rubber Tire Excavator | HOUR | |
| 26 | Track Mounted Excavator | HOUR | |
| 27 | Rubber Tire Loader | HOUR | |
| 28 | Skid Steer | HOUR | |
| 29 | 6 Wheel Dump | HOUR | |



Schedule of Prices 2022 Emergency Water Main Repair Schedule of Prices Bid 21-71

| Item# | <u>Description</u> | <u>Unit</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> |
|-------|---------------------------------------|-------------|-------------------|
| 30 | 8" Insertion Valve | EACH | |
| 31 | 10" Insertion Valve | EACH | |
| 32 | 12" Insertion Valve | EACH | |
| 33 | 1" corporation stop | EACH | |
| 34 | 1.5" corporation stop | EACH | |
| 35 | 2" corporation stop | EACH | |
| 36 | 1" curb stop | EACH | |
| 37 | 1.5" curb stop | EACH | |
| 38 | 2" curb stop | EACH | |
| 39 | 1" coupling | EACH | |
| 40 | 1.5" coupling | EACH | |
| 41 | 2" coupling | EACH | |
| 42 | 1" Lead Pack Coupling | EACH | |
| 43 | 1.5" Lead Pack Coupling | EACH | |
| 44 | 2" Lead Pack Coupling | EACH | |
| 45 | 1" copper | EACH | |
| 46 | 1.5" copper | EACH | |
| 47 | 2" copper | EACH | |
| 48 | 4' Diameter Valve Vault w/ Fr & Lid | EACH | A. 22.2 |
| 49 | Pavement Sawcutting | LF | |
| 50 | Pavement Removal & Disposal | CY | |
| 51 | Spoil Disposal | CY | |
| 52 | CA-7 | TON | |
| 53 | CA-6 | TON | |
| 54 | Equipment Operator (Straight Time, 1) | HOUR | \$150.00 |
| 55 | Equipment Operator (Overtime, 1.5) | HOUR | Γ |
| 56 | Equipment Operator (Overtime, 2) | HOUR | 815. ac |
| 57 | Laborer (Straight Time, 1) | HOUR | |
| 58 | Laborer (Overtime, 1.5) | HOUR | |



Schedule of Prices 2022 Emergency Water Main Repair Schedule of Prices Bid 21-71

| Item# | <u>Description</u> | <u>Unit</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> |
|-------|---|-------------|-------------------|
| 59 | Laborer (Overtime, 2) | HOUR | |
| 60 | Teamster (Straight Time, 1) | HOUR | |
| 61 | Teamster (Overtime, 1.5) | HOUR | |
| 62 | Teamster (Overtime, 2) | HOUR | |
| 63 | Rubber Tire Excavator | HOUR | |
| 64 | Track Mounted Excavator | HOUR | |
| 65 | Rubber Tire Loader | HOUR | |
| 66 | Skid Steer | HOUR | |
| 67 | 6 Wheel Dump | HOUR | |
| 68 | Semi | HOUR | |
| 69 | Lowboy | HOUR | |
| 70 | Utility Truck w/ Tools | HOUR | |
| 71 | Plate Compactor | DAY | |
| 72 | Trench Box | DAY | |
| 73 | Air Compressor | DAY | |
| 74 | Arrowboard | DAY | |
| 75 | Barricades, Type 2 w/Steady Burn Lights | DAY | |
| 76 | Advanced Warning Signs | DAY | |
| 77 | Flagger | HOUR | |
| 78 | 6" Insertion Valve | EACH | |
| 79 | 8" Insertion Valve | EACH | |
| 80 | 10" Insertion Valve | EACH | |
| 81 | 12" Insertion Valve | EACH | |
| 82 | 14" Insertion Valve | EACH | |
| 83 | 6" Line Stop | EACH | |
| 84 | 8" Line Stop | EACH | |
| 85 | 10" Line Stop | EACH | |
| 86 | 12" Line Stop | EACH | |
| 87 | 14" Line Stop | EACH | |
| 88 | Mobilization | ALLOWANCE | \$ 1,000.00 |



Schedule of Prices 2022 Emergency Sanitary Sewer Repair Schedule of Prices Bid 21-71

| į. | | | |
|-------|---|-------------|-------------------|
| ltem# | <u>Description</u> | <u>Unit</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> |
| 30 | Semi | HOUR | |
| 31 | Lowboy | HOUR | |
| 32 | Utility Truck w/ Tools | HOUR | |
| 33 | Plate Compactor | DAY | |
| 34 | Trench Box | DAY | |
| 35 | Air Compressor | DAY | |
| 36 | Arrowboard | DAY | |
| 37 | Barricades, Type 2 w/Steady Burn Lights | DAY | |
| 38 | Advanced Warning Signs | DAY | |
| 39 | Flagger | HOUR | |
| 40 | Mobilization | ALLOWANCE | \$ 1,000.00 |



1500 MOUNTAIN AURORA, IL 60505

Quotation

Quote Numbe 23884A

Quote Date Oct 27, 2021

Page 3

PHONE: 630-851-4500 FAX: 630-851-4789

Quoted to:

MISC

Cust Phone: Cust Fax:

Foster Reliable Aurora, IL

| Cust | omer ID | Good Th | ru Payment Terms | Sal | es Rep |
|--|--|--|--|---|--|
| misc | misc0001 | | Net 30 Days | 01 | |
| Quantity | Item | | Description | Unit Price | Extension |
| 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 | BR-C2266-NL BR-C2277-NL BR-Q1244-NL BR-Q2466-NL BR-Q2477-NL kcop-1x60 kcop-112x60 kcop-2x60 | 2" F 1" S 1-1/ 2" X 1" x 1-1/ | 2in Flare Copper Coupling *NL lare Copper Coupling *NL Lead x 1" Flare *NL 2" XS x 1-1/2" Comp NL S Lead x 2" Comp *NL 60' Type K Copper 2" x 60' Type K Copper 60' Type K Copper | 175.14 285.72 115.68 194.60 314.34 10.95 16.85 27.25 | 175.14 285.72 115.68 194.60 314.34 657.00 1,011.00 1,635.00 |
| proposal is our under for the project. It is | d our quote for the abo erstanding of specifical the responsibility of the | Subtota Sales Ta | 39,846.81 3,287.36 | | |
| of specifications and quantities before completing the order process. If there are any questions, we will gladly work with you to review job parameters. | | | | Total | |
| | ordinotors. | | | | 43,134.17 |



1500 MOUNTAIN AURORA, IL 60505

Quotation

Quote Numbe 23884A

Quote Date Oct 27, 2021

Page 2

PHONE: 630-851-4500 FAX: 630-851-4789

Quoted to:

MISC

Cust Phone: Cust Fax:

Foster Reliable Aurora, IL

| Customer ID | | Goo | Good Thru Payment Terms | | Sales | Rep |
|--|--------------------------|----------|-------------------------|------------------------|------------|-----------|
| misc0001 | | 11/26 | Net 30 Days | | 01 | |
| Quantity | Item | | Description | | Unit Price | Extension |
| 1.00 | mjf-lssmj14 | | | ong Solid Sleeve c-153 | 746.00 | 746.00 |
| 1.00 | mif-Issmi16 | | | ong Solid Sleeve c-153 | 942.00 | 942.00 |
| 20.00 | dip-cl52p4 | | | uctile iron push jt | 36.95 | 739.00 |
| 20.00 | dip-cl52p6 | | | uctile iron push jt | 28.40 | 568.00 |
| 20.00 | dip-cl52p8 | | | uctile iron push it | 40.05 | 801.00 |
| 20.00 | dip-cl52p10 | | 10 cl52 d | ductile iron push jt | 52.50 | 1,050.00 |
| 20.00 | dip-cl52p12 | | 12 cl52 d | ductile iron push jt | 66.12 | 1,322.40 |
| 20.00 | dip-cl52p14 | | | ductile iron push it | 81.68 | 1,633.60 |
| 20.00 | dip-cl52p16 | | | ductile iron push jt | 95.67 | 1,913.40 |
| 1.00 | vlv-mjrw4 | | 4 mj rw ۱ | | 660.00 | 660.00 |
| 1.00 | vlv-mjrw6 | | 6 mj rw v | | 840.00 | 840.00 |
| 1.00 | vlv-mjrw8 | | 8 mj rw v | | 1,336.00 | 1,336.00 |
| 1.00 | vlv-mjrw10 | | 10 mj rw valve | | 2,085.00 | 2,085.00 |
| 1.00 | vlv-mjrw12 | | 12 mj rw | | 2,635.00 | 2,635.00 |
| 1.00 | | | 14 Butterfly Valve | | 4,065.00 | 4,065.00 |
| 1.00 | | | 16 Butterfly Valve | | 4,616.00 | 4,616.00 |
| 1.00 | | | 6" Insertion Valve N/A | | | |
| 1.00 | | | | ion Valve N/A | | |
| 1.00 | | | 10" Insertion Valve N/A | | | |
| 1.00 | | | | tion Valve N/A | | |
| 1.00 | | | | tion Valve N/A | | |
| 1.00 | BR-F6004-NL | | | Flare Corp *NL | 91.93 | 91.93 |
| 1.00 | BR-FB6006-NL | | | C x Flare Ball Corp*NL | 282.06 | 282.06 |
| 1.00 | BR-FB6007-NL | 1 | | Flare Ball Corp *NL | 492.74 | 492.74 |
| | BR-B22444M-N | | | Curb Stop *NL | 195.40 | 195.40 |
| 1.00 | BR-B22666M-N | | | are Curb Stop *NL | 459.07 | 459.07 |
| 1.00 | BR-B22777M-N | | | Curb Stop *NL | 742.72 | 742.72 |
| 1.00 | BR-C2244-NL | | 1" Flare (| Copper Coupling *NL | 58.33 | 58.33 |
| | our quote for the abov | | | | Subtota | Continued |
| oposal is our understanding of specifications and materials required the project. It is the responsibility of the buyer to verify the accuracy specifications and quantities before completing the order process. If ere are any questions, we will gladly work with you to review job | | | | Sales Ta | Continued | |
| e are any questi ameters. | ons, we will gladly work | kwπnyout | o review Job | | Total | Continued |



1500 MOUNTAIN AURORA, IL 60505

Quotation

Quote Numbe 23884A

Quote Date Oct 27, 2021

> Page 1

PHONE: 630-851-4500 FAX: 630-851-4789

Quoted to:

Cust Phone: Cust Fax:

Foster Reliable Aurora, IL

| Cust | Customer ID | | Payment Terms | Sale | s Rep |
|---|--|-------------------------------|---|-------------------------|----------------------------|
| misc | misc0001 | | 6/21 Net 30 Days | | |
| Quantity | Item | | Description | | Extension |
| 1.00 | sew-10266arc | | x 6" PVC Non-Shear | 85.13 | 85.13 |
| 1.00 | sew-10288arc | | x 8" PVC Non-Shear | 96.84 | 96.84 |
| 1.00 | sew-1021010a | Couplin 10" Cla Couplin | y x 10" PVC Non-Shear | 125.97 | 125.97 |
| 1.00 | sew-1021212a | | y x 12" PVC Non-Shear | 154.20 | 154.20 |
| 1.00 | sew-1021515a | | x 15" PVC Non-Shear | 291.15 | 291.15 |
| 14.00 14.00 14.00 | pvcp-2630346 pvcp-2630348 pvcp-26303410 | 6" SDR 8" SDR | 9 26/3034 PVC Pipe 26/3034 PVC Pipe ₹ 26/3034 PVC Pipe | 10.20 18.50 28.79 | 142.80 259.00 403.06 |
| 14.00 14.00 | pvcp-2630341; pvcp-2630341; | 2 12" SDF 5 15" SDF | R 26/3034 PVC Pipe R 26/3034 PVC Pipe | 41.35 62.15 | 578.90 870.10 |
| 1.00 1.00 | scc-fs1514125 scc-fs1724125 | | -514-12.5 4x12 clamp 1 6" x 12.5" Repair Clamp 24") | 220.77 265.38 | 220.77 265.38 |
| 1.00 | scc-fs1939125 | | 1 8" x 12.5" Repair Clamp | 312.05 | 312.05 |
| 1.00 | scc-fs1114412 | 5 ford fs1- | -1144-125 10 x 12 clam | 420.92 | 420.92 |
| 1.00 | scc-fs1135012 | 1 | 2 repair clamp | 487.48 | 487.48 |
| 1.00 | 6.0470040 | ford fs2- | 1582-12 14x12 clamp | 890.04 | 890.04 |
| 1.00 | scc-fs2179012 | - , | -16 x12 Repair Clamp | 876.89 | 876.89 |
| 1.00 | mjf-Issmj4 | | ong Solid Sleeve c-153 | 96.00 | 96.00 |
| 1.00 1.00 | mif-Issmi6 | 6" MJ LC | ong Solid Sleeve c-153 | 143.00 | 143.00 |
| 1.00 | mjf-Issmj8 mjf-Issmj10 | | ong Solid Sleeve c-153 | 186.00 | 186.00 |
| 1.00 | 111]1-155(1)] 10 | TO MIS L | ong Solid Sleeve c-153. | 278.00 | 278.00 |
| proposal is our unde | l d our quote for the aboverstanding of specificati | Subtota | Continued | | |
| of specifications and there are any questi | the responsibility of the d quantities before com ons, we will gladly work | Sales Ta | Continued | | |
| parameters. | | • | | Total | Continued |

BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION

I/We hereby certify that:

- A. A complete set of bid papers, as intended, has been received, and that I/We will abide by the contents and/or information received and/or contained herein.
- B. I/We have not entered into any collusion or other unethical practices with any person, firm, or employee of the City which would in any way be construed as unethical business practice.
- C. I/We have adopted a written sexual harassment policy which is in accordance with the requirements of Federal, State and local laws, regulations and policies and further certify that I/We are also in compliance with all other equal employment requirements contained in Public Act 87-1257 (effective July 1, 1993) 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A).
- D. I/We are in compliance with the most current "Prevailing Rate" of wages for laborers, mechanics and other workers as required by the State of Illinois Department of Labor.
- E. I/We operate a drug free environment and drugs are not allowed in the workplace or satellite locations as well as City of Aurora sites in accordance with the Drug Free Workplace Act of January, 1992.
- F. The Bidder is not barred from bidding on the Project, or entering into this contract as a result of a violation of either Section 33E-3 or 33E-4 of the Illinois Criminal Code, or any similar offense of "bid rigging" or "bid rotating" of any state or the United States.
- G. I/We will submit with our bid, for all contracts in excess of \$25,000.00, a certificate indicating participation in apprenticeship and training programs approved and registered with the United Sates Department of Labor.

| | |
|------------|---|
| H . | Contractor shall check the box indicating that a copy of applicable program certification is attached. I/We will abide by all other Federal, State and local codes, rules, regulations, ordinances and statutes. |
| | |
| | I/We will abide by the "Illinois Preference Act" which requires contractors to use at least 90% Illinois laborers on all public works projects that receive State funds or funds administered by the State during a period of |
| | "excessive unemployment" (Employment of Illinois Workers on Public Works Act, 30 ILCS 570/). |
| | Concessive unemployment (Employment of Illinois Workers of Cash Worker, 66 (200 6767). |
| | |
| | |
| COMPA | INY NAME FOSTER RELIGIBLE PLUMBING & HEATING |
| | ss 1070. BBCKER ROAD . HUFUM |
| ADDRE | SS WW. ISBCABA KOMI). HAWOWA |
| CITY/S1 | TATE/ZIP CODE AUTORA IL GOSTO S |
| | OF CORPORATE/COMPANY OFFICIAL FLOOM FOSTER |
| WAIVIE C | PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY |
| | () . 14 1 5V |
| | / // |

TITLE OWN BY

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

DATE 10 - 26 - 2/

Subscribed and Sworn to

TELEPHONE (638) 803 -1924

Before me this 25 day

of October , 2021

August Subscribed and Sworn to

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
LINDA A ERICKSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 27, 2023

| STATE OF ILLINOIS | 3) | |
|-------------------|--------|----|
| County of Kane |)) | SS |

BIDDER'S TAX CERTIFICATION

(BIDDER'S EXECUTING OFFICER), being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and states that all statements made herein are made on behalf of the Bidder, that this despondent is authorized to make them and that the statements contained herein are true and correct.

Bidder deposes, states and certifies that Bidder is not barred from contracting with any unit of local government in the State of Illinois as result of a delinquency in payment of any tax administered by the Illinois Department of Revenue unless Bidder is contesting, in accordance with the procedures established by the appropriate statute, its liability for the tax or the amount of the tax, all as provided for in accordance with 65 ILCS 5/11-42.1-1.

| DATED this Q | 5 day of | _OCHOBS | , 2021. |
|---|----------|---|------------------------|
| | Ву | . Moh | Feether |
| | | (Signature of Bidder | 's Executing Officer) |
| | | (Print name of Bidde | r's Executing Officer) |
| | | <u>(</u> Title) | |
| ATTEST/WITNESS: | | | |
| Ву | | | |
| Title | | | |
| Subscribed and sworn to before 25 day of 24006, | | | |
| Linda a level | 100 | | |
| Notary Public | | OFFICIAL SEAL | |
| (SEAL) | | LINDA A ERICKSO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES IAN 2 | LINOIS { |

Apprenticeship or Training Program Certification

Return with Bid

| □ Fo | r this contract proposal or for all groups in this deliver and install proposal. r the following deliver and install groups in this material proposal: |
|---|--|
| | |
| uires f other i lers' roved Trair | of Aurora policy, adopted in accordance with the provisions of the Illinois Highway Code, this contract to be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder. In addition to responsibility factors, this contract or deliver and install proposal requires all bidders and all subcontractors to disclose participation in apprenticeship or training programs that are by and registered with the United States Department of Labor's Bureau of Apprenticeship and applicable to the work of the above indicated proposals or groups. Therefore, all re required to complete the following certification: |
| l. | Except as provided in paragraph IV below, the undersigned bidder certifies that it is a participant, either as an individual or as part of a group program, in an approved apprenticeship or training program applicable to each type of work or craft that the bidder will perform with its own employees. |
| II. | The undersigned bidder further certifies for work to be performed by subcontract that each of its subcontractors submitted for approval is, at the time of such bid, participating in an approved, applicable apprenticeship or training program applicable to the work of the subcontract. |
| 11. | The undersigned bidder, by inclusion in the list in the space below, certifies the official name of each program sponsor holding the Certificate of Registration for all of the types of work or crafts in which the bidder is a participant and that will be performed with the bidder's employees. Types of work or craft that will be subcontracted shall be included and listed as subcontract work. The list shall also indicate any type of work or craft job |

| VI. | Except for any work identified above, any bid part of the work of the contract or deliver and partners or members and not by employees wages would be required, check the followorkforce and positions of ownership. | I install proposal solely by individual owners, to whom the payment of prevailing rates of |
|--|---|--|
| contractor bidder is recraft job contractor requires Department subcontr | rements of this certification and disclosure as shall require this certification provision to be responsible for making a complete report and ategory that will be utilized on the project is as a copy of each applicable Certificate of Fent of Labor evidencing such participation actors be included with the bid in order to | included in all approved subcontracts. The shall make certain that each type of work or ecounted for and listed. The City of Aurora Registration issued by the United States in by the contractor and any or all of its qualify to bid on the project. By: (Signature) |
| Address: | IU 10 15 BETTO" ILLEYPU | Title:(\a/\NE\(\) |



City of Aurora, IL - Local Vendor Preference Application

The business identified below is requesting to be placed on the City of Aurora, Illinois Local Vendor Preference list, in accordance with ordinance O18-070, amended with ordinance O20-029 approved April 28, 2020.

| | list, in accordance with ordinance O18-0/0, amended with ordinance O20-029 approved April 28, 2020. | | | | | | |
|------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | 10-27-71 | | | | | | |
| | 1) Date Submitted: 10-27-71 2) Name of Business: FSTER RELIALLE Plump Dug & HEAT | | | | | | |
| | 2) Name of business. F-5 / CR LECEPTE (8 1 0 1/1 1/1 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 | | | | | | |
| | 3) Address of Local Office: 4) City, State, Zip: 60505 | | | | | | |
| | 4) City, State, Zip: 60505 5) Company's Web Address: 1070 B35CKET Remail AME 6) Phone: 630-803/924 Fax: | | | | | | |
| | 5) Company's Web Address: 10 10 150 CPC VENCEY 1100 | | | | | | |
| 6) Phone: 630 704 Fax: | | | | | | | |
| | 7) County your Local Business is Located In: | | | | | | |
| | Submitted By (Signature): | | | | | | |
| | Print Name and Title: | | | | | | |
| | Email Address: | | | | | | |
| | C- 2 440 Promodification local hidden | | | | | | |
| | Sec. 2-410Prequalification; local bidder. | | | | | | |
| (a) | an interested business would like to prequalify as a "local business", such a business shall complete and submit the equalification application along with supporting documentation, as listed below, and the applicable fee as set by the ity Council, to the Finance Department: Evidence that the business has established and maintained a physical presence in the City of Aurora, by virtue of the ownership or lease of all or a portion of a building for a period of not less than twelve (12) consecutive months prior to the submission of the prequalification application; and Evidence demonstrating that the business is legally authorized to conduct business within the State of Illinois and the City of Aurora, and has a business registered to operate in the City if required; and Evidence that the business is not a debtor to the City of Aurora. For purposes of this subparagraph, a debtor is defined as having outstanding fees, water bills, sales tax or restaurant/bar tax payments that are thirty (30) days or more past due, or has outstanding weed or nuisance abatements or liens, has failure to comply tickets or parking tickets that are not in dispute as to their validity and are not being challenged in court or other administrative processes. | | | | | | |
| | Back up documentation for (a) a. and (a) b. must accompany this submittal or application will be rejected. Please note for (a) c. above the City of Aurora will verify internally that your company does not have any outstanding fees. Your company should make sure that to the best of its knowledge all bills are current. | | | | | | |
| | Return completed application, with all required backup documentation to: City of Aurora, Attn: Purchasing Division, 44 E. Downer Place, Aurora, IL 60507 Or email to: PurchasingDL@Aurora-il.org | | | | | | |
| | Do not write below this line: For City of Aurora use ONLY | | | | | | |
| (a |) a. | | | | | | |
| |) b. | | | | | | |
| (a |) c. | | | | | | |
| | Date: | | | | | | |
| | Approved: Denied: | | | | | | |
| | Letter Sent: Initials: | | | | | | |

| 4 | E | DATE (MM/DD/YY) 10-25-21 | | | | | | |
|---|--|---------------------------------------|--|--|-------------------------------------|--------------|--|--|
| | Erickson Insuran | | THIS CER ONLY AN HOLDER. | THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND. EXTEND OR | | | | |
| | 25336 W Lockport | | ALTER TH | ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. | | | | |
| | | 60544 | | INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE | | | | |
| INSURED | | | | INSURER A: Grinnell Mutual Ins. | | | | |
| | | Plaumbing & Heating | INSURER C: | | | | | |
| 1070 Becker Lane | | | | INSURER D: | | | | |
| Aurora IL 60505 | | | | INSURER E: | | | | |
| COVERAGES | | | | | | | | |
| THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. | | | | | | | | |
| NSA LTR | TYPE OF INSURANCE | POLICY NUMBER | POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY) | POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY) | LIM | ITS | | |
| | GENERAL LIABILITY | | | | EACH OCCURRENCE | \$1,000,000 | | |
| Α | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | 1003122898 | 4-30-21 | 4-30-22 | FIRE DAMAGE (Any one fire) | \$100,000 | | |
| | CLAIMS MADE OCCUR | 1003122898 | 4-30-21 | 4-30-22 | MED EXP (Any one person) | \$5,000 | | |
| | | | | | PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | \$1,000,000 | | |
| | | | 1 | | GENERAL AGGREGATE | \$2,000,000 | | |
| | POLICY PRO- LOC | | | | PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | \$2,000,000 | | |
| | ANY AUTO | | | | COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) | \$ | | |
| | ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS | ! | | | BODILY INJURY (Per person) | \$ | | |
| | MIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS | | | | BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | \$ | | |
| | | | | | PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) | \$ | | |
| | GARAGE LIABILITY | | | | AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT | \$ | | |
| | ANY AUTO | | | | OTHER THAN EA ACC | | | |
| | EXCESS LIABILITY | | | | EACH OCCURRENCE | \$ | | |
| | OCCUR CLAIMS MADE | | | | AGGREGATE | \$ | | |
| | | | | | | \$ | | |
| | DEDUCTIBLE | | | | | \$ | | |
| | RETENTION \$ | | | | WC STATU- OTH | \$ | | |
| | WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY | | | | WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER | | | |
| | | | | | E.L. EACH ACCIDENT | \$ | | |
| | | | | | E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYER | | | |
| | OTHER | | | | E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | <u> \$</u> | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| DESC | RIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VE | HICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMEN | TASPECIAL PROVISION | s | | | | |
| Plumbing/Heating. Limits shown are at the time of policy inception. Illinois State License #055-033302 | | | | | | | | |
| CERTIFICATE HOLDER ADDITIONAL INSURED: INSURER LETTER: CANCELLATION | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| City of Aurora Aurora IL 60505 | | | DATE THEREOF, NOTICE TO THE IMPOSE NO OBL REPRESENTATIV | SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES. | | | | |
| _ | | | | AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE | | | | |
| ACORD 25-S (7/97) | | | | | | | | |



EH0173575

LICENSE, PERMIT CERTIFICATION, REGISTRATION TO SEE ilinois Department of

The person, firm or corporation whose name appears on this certificate has complied with the provisions of the lickets) as the complied with the provisions of the lickets) as indicated books.

A ALCOHOM WELLOW OF

FOSTER RELIABLE PLUMBING & HEATING PLUMBING CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION

FOSTER RELIABLE PLUMBING & HEATING 1070 BECKER LANE

AURORA IL 60505

ELDONG, FOSTER

97

Kane

THEREOUS IN SERVER HER IS COLOMBE INSECURE. PRIMERLY ALTHOUGH OF HE State of Microse. F.C. INTER-1-044.